Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

103240847 PATENTS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
David Bryant Pursuant to Document ID No. 500104548A	Name: Composite Technology Corporation
Fulsuant to Document ID No. 500 104546A	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) July 1, 2004	Street Address: 2026 McGaw Avenue
✓ Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Irvine
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA
Government Interest Assignment	<u> </u>
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 92612
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/911072	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	ached?
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name:Kelly de la Torre	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address: Suite 370	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 12635 East Montview Blvd.	Enclosed
C. Cot / Idd Coo. 1200 East Montylow Diva.	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Aurora	8. Payment Information
State: CO Zip:80010	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number:7208593543	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 7208594181	b. Deposit Account Number 503319
Email Address: kdelatorre@mcintoshgroup.net	Authorized User Name Kelly de la Torre
9. Signature: 100 - 2 - 4	
Signature	5-17-06
o oignataro	Date

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PAGE 004/004 rax berver 5/15/06 8:72 LIKULLYX

		PATENT ASSIGNMENT		
Electronic Version Stylesheet Version		05/15/2006 500104273		
SUBMISSION TYPE	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
Name		Execution Date		
Clement Hiel		07/01/2004		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	Composite Technology Corporation			
Street Address:	2026 McGaw Avenue			
City:	Irvine			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		: 	
Postal Code:	92612			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1			
Property	Tyme	Number		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Application Number:

Fax Number:

(720)859-4181

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

7208593543

Email:

kdelatorre@mcintoshgroup.net

10911072

Correspondent Name:

Kelly de la Torre

Address Line 1:

12635 East Montview Blvd.

Address Line 2:

Suite 370

Address Line 4:

Aurora, COLORADO 80010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

CTC001-4

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Kelly de la Torre

Total Attachments: 1

source=Hiel Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 017905 FRAME: 0919

PATENT

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

05/16/2006

Electronic Version Stylesheet Version		500104548		
SUBMISSION TYPE	:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONV	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignor Clement Hiel by replacin assignor/inventor David Bryant previously recorded on Reel 017618 Fr 0568. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the conveyance to Composite Tech Corporation.		eviously recorded on Reel 017618 Frame	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
David Bryant			07/01/2004	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	Composite Te	Composite Technology Corporation		
Street Address:	2026 McGaw	2026 McGaw Avenue		
City:	Irvine	Irvine		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	92612	92612		
PROPERTY NUMBER	ERS Total: 1			
Property	Туре	Number		
Application Number	r: /	11072		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
Fax Number:	(720)859			
Correspondence will Phone:	<i>l be sent via US I</i> I 7208593!	Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Email:				
Email: kdelatorre@mcintoshgroup.net Correspondent Name: Kelly de la Torre				
Address Line 1: 12635 East Montview Blvd.				
Address Line 2: Suite 370				
Address Line 4:	Aurora, C	COLORADO 80010		
ATTORNEY DOCKE	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CTC001-4			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kelly de la Torre				
Total Attachments: 1				

PATENT

REEL: 017905 FRAME: 0920

5/16/06 4:33 PAGE 005/006 Fax Server

source=Bryant Assignment#page1.tif

RightFax

PATENT REEL: 017905 FRAME: 0921 RightFax 5/16/06 4:33 PAGE 006/006 Fax Server

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I, David Bryant, of 1145 Saling Way, Laguna Beach, California 92651, hereafter referred to as "applicant", have invented certain new and useful improvements in A COLLET-TYPE SPLICE AND DEAD END FOR USE WITH AN ALUMINUM CONDUCTOR COMPOSITE CORE REINFORCED CABLE, for which a CIP application for U.S. Patent will be filed; and

Whereas, Composite Technology Corporation, a California corporation, located at 2026 McGaw Avenue, Irvine, California 92614, herein referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States patent to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

Executed this	/ JF day of (1), 2004.	
	David Bryant	***************************************

State of California)

County of Drang

Before me personally appeared David Bryant and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this ______ day of _______, 2004.

Scal



I.R. Santayo

PATENT REEL: 017905 FRAME: 0922